
Review of Parole Hearings

LCC - Lincoln, Nebraska

October 5, 2021 at 8:30 am

Page 1

Roster 

Nbr

ID Nbr Inmate Name Offense Arrest County

85524 COLLINS ANTHONY R ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE DOUGLAS

FORGERY 2ND DEGREE DOUGLAS

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST DOUGLAS

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST SARPY

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP DOUGLAS

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP SARPY

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP DOUGLAS

VIOL OF FINANCIAL TRANS DEVICE DOUGLAS

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

TAMPERING DOUGLAS

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON LANCASTER

ROBBERY DOUGLAS

ASLT PEAC OFCR/DCS EMP 2ND DGR JOHNSON

ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE LANCASTER

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON LANCASTER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT LANCASTER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT LANCASTER

ROBBERY LANCASTER

ROBBERY LANCASTER

USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL LANCASTER

6 86602 ESTELL TYRONE ROBBERY LANCASTER

ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE LANCASTER

ROBBERY LANCASTER

USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL LANCASTER

8 98887 FOSTER KENDALL L ROBBERY DOUGLAS

1

2

3

4

5

7

71139 CRUCES BRANDON R

77143 DITTMAN CODY R

68438 ECHOLS MAURICE T

82021 COLLINS SEAN E

88438 CRAWFORD CHRISTIAN C

72605 FALCON SHAQUILLE M



Review of Parole Hearings

LCC - Lincoln, Nebraska

October 5, 2021 at 8:30 am

Page 2

Roster 

Nbr

ID Nbr Inmate Name Offense Arrest County

BURGLARY PLATTE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT DODGE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED LANCASTER

FAILURE TO APPEAR PLATTE

POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG DODGE

STRANGULATION DODGE

SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG DOUGLAS

SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG DOUGLAS

11 88120 HILL KEITH A POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG DOUGLAS

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE WASHINGTON

POS OF 1 OZ - 1 LB MARIJUANA WASHINGTON

FORGERY 1ST DEGREE DOUGLAS

POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA DOUGLAS

POSSESSION OF FORGERY DEVICE DOUGLAS

BURGLARY HOLT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS HOLT

FORGERY 1ST DEGREE HALL

MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I HOLT

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST HOLT

THEFT BY DECEPTION LANCASTER

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP HOLT

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP HOLT

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP ROCK

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP HOLT

THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP HOLT

BURGLARY BUFFALO

CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUFFALO

FALSE IMPRISONMENT 1ST DEGREE BUFFALO

ROBBERY BUFFALO

ROBBERY LANCASTER

ROBBERY LANCASTER

392390 HINTON JODI 

99953 MCDANIEL COURTNEY L

87600 MOSEL AMOS J

10

12

13

14

15

16

9 82041 GOMEZ ANTHONY R

57804 GROVE JAMES ORRIS

70786 MYERS ODIN BRIDGE

63940 ROUNDTREE CHESTER 



Review of Parole Hearings

LCC - Lincoln, Nebraska

October 5, 2021 at 8:30 am

Page 3

Roster 

Nbr

ID Nbr Inmate Name Offense Arrest County

OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST SAUNDERS

POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA MERRICK

TAMPERING SAUNDERS

TERRORISTIC THREATS SAUNDERS

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP MERRICK

VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER SAUNDERS

BURGLARY DOUGLAS

SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE DOUGLAS

DOMESTIC ASSAULT HALL

FAILURE TO APPEAR HALL

STRANGULATION HALL

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE LANCASTER

TERRORISTIC THREATS LANCASTER

17

18

19

20

210897 STRONG JACOB 

47232 THOMPSON REGINALD T

88574 TIERNEY KENNETH JOSEPH

85795 WATKINS ARTHONIA P


