Roster Nbr	ID Nbr	Inmate Name	Offense Arrest	County
1	85524	COLLINS ANTHONY R	ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE	DOUGLAS
	82021	COLLINS SEAN E	FORGERY 2ND DEGREE	DOUGLAS
			OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	DOUGLAS
			OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	SARPY
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	DOUGLAS
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	SARPY
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	DOUGLAS
			VIOL OF FINANCIAL TRANS DEVICE	DOUGLAS
2	88438	CRAWFORD CHRISTIAN C	ROBBERY	DOUGLAS
			TAMPERING	DOUGLAS
3	71139	CRUCES BRANDON R	ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	DOUGLAS
4	77143	DITTMAN CODY R	ASLT PEAC OFCR/DCS EMP 2ND DGR	JOHNSON
			ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE	LANCASTER
			ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON	LANCASTER
5	68438	ECHOLS MAURICE T	DOMESTIC ASSAULT	LANCASTER
			DOMESTIC ASSAULT	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	LANCASTER
			USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL	LANCASTER
6	86602	ESTELL TYRONE	ROBBERY	LANCASTER
7	72605	FALCON SHAQUILLE M	ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	LANCASTER
			USE DEADLY WEAP TO COMMIT FEL	LANCASTER
8	98887	FOSTER KENDALL L	ROBBERY	DOUGLAS

Roster Nbr	ID Nbr	Inmate Name	Offense Arrest	County
9	82041	GOMEZ ANTHONY R	BURGLARY	PLATTE
			DOMESTIC ASSAULT	DODGE
			DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	LANCASTER
			FAILURE TO APPEAR	PLATTE
			POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG	DODGE
			STRANGULATION	DODGE
10	57804	GROVE JAMES ORRIS	SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG	DOUGLAS
			SEXUAL ASSULT OF CHILD 1ST DEG	DOUGLAS
11	88120	HILL KEITH A	POSS DEADLY WEAP BY FELON/FUG	DOUGLAS
12	392390	HINTON JODI	ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE	WASHINGTON
			POS OF 1 OZ - 1 LB MARIJUANA	WASHINGTON
13	99953	MCDANIEL COURTNEY L	FORGERY 1ST DEGREE	DOUGLAS
			POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA	DOUGLAS
			POSSESSION OF FORGERY DEVICE	DOUGLAS
14	87600	MOSEL AMOS J	BURGLARY	HOLT
			CRIMINAL TRESPASS	HOLT
			FORGERY 1ST DEGREE	HALL
			MANU/DIST/DEL/DISP OR POSS W/I	HOLT
			OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	HOLT
			THEFT BY DECEPTION	LANCASTER
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	HOLT
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	HOLT
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	ROCK
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	HOLT
			THEFT BY UNLWFL TAKING OR DISP	HOLT
15	70786	MYERS ODIN BRIDGE	BURGLARY	BUFFALO
			CRIMINAL TRESPASS	BUFFALO
			FALSE IMPRISONMENT 1ST DEGREE	BUFFALO
			ROBBERY	BUFFALO
16	63940	ROUNDTREE CHESTER	ROBBERY	LANCASTER
			ROBBERY	LANCASTER

	ID Nbr	Inmate Name	Offense Arrest	County
Nbr				
17	210897	STRONG JACOB	OPERATE MOTOR VEH/AVOID ARREST	SAUNDERS
			POS CNTRL SUB EXCEPT MARIJUANA	MERRICK
			TAMPERING	SAUNDERS
			TERRORISTIC THREATS	SAUNDERS
			THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROP	MERRICK
			VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER	SAUNDERS
18	47232	THOMPSON REGINALD T	BURGLARY	DOUGLAS
			SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE	DOUGLAS
19	88574	TIERNEY KENNETH JOSEPH	DOMESTIC ASSAULT	HALL
			FAILURE TO APPEAR	HALL
			STRANGULATION	HALL
20	85795	WATKINS ARTHONIA P	ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE	LANCASTER
			TERRORISTIC THREATS	LANCASTER